House of Delegates Resolution Submission

Date of Resolution: 09/27/2024 Resolution Author: Sheila Guidry Email: sheilagu@hotmail.com

Phone: 985-226-3177 State Louisiana Society

Resolution Co-sponsors: Jerry King (AL)

Jonh Shelborne (MS)

Resolution Information

Resolution

Resolve that the AARC Program Committee present the AARC and House of Delegates Awards prior to the presentations of the ARCF and all other Awards, beginning at the AARC Congress in 2025.

Executive Summary

Switching the time slot of the AARC/HOD Awards will help engage younger members and leaders and encourage them to want to be recipients of these awards someday. Also, attendees would be more likely to remain for the presentation of the other prestigious awards.

Desired Outcome

Increase participation in Awards Ceremony.

Strengths

More interest of the membership in the AARC.

Problems

None. Let us be conscious that the Award Ceremony at the AARC Congress is an AARC function and the presenting of the AARC Awards should take priority over others at this function.

Opportunities

Promote better participation in award ceremony.

Barriers

Organization and Program Committee unwilling to change template.

Impact

General Membership
Yes
165
HOD
Yes
AARC Officers & BOD
Yes
State/Federal Legislation
No
CoARC
No
A A D.C. Dudouro
AARC Bylaws
No
Affiliates
Yes
Executive Office
Yes
NBRC
No
Other
No
Financial Impact
None
Cost Estimate
None
Resources Required
AARC Resources: Conference staff and Program Committee change agenda template.
_

AARC Resources

Time: Conference staff and Program Committee time to change agenda template.

Dollars: None
Volunteer Resources Time for Program Planning Committee to change agenda template.
Relationship to AARC Strategic Plan
Develop art and science of RC No
Increase Membership Yes
Increase organizational effectiveness Yes
Develop human resources No
Increase financial resources No
Not related No